0l-€0-L1 d3SIN3d __vsnuipauud (¥2z6°26) HAVXVH6008 XV ‘0066'G.80€9
U1 "B K 0102 @) €109 71| ‘EOSE}| oAy BIOWPIY ZZZL (|
F IO O w @ "ou| By 21eMpIeH siap|ing [BIN}Oa)IYdlY
woo bjuyqe@ojuiyqge jrew-3 [ ]
woo Byuyge mmm @

OMQA'20-1-0089
"D4N ¥O0a oLl
JNVYEA VL3N MOTTOH ANV H00Q4 AOOM O N ANAONONIZY 8L
JNVYH ANV HOO0d AOOM HO04 3AIS ISHINIY 33S () —— I\_\ \_w T LHOISH ¥34oNd :
I_I\_\ — \_ —r — : WiEL “ 404 FONVNIQHO “ "
I I I I I 8IL | ._<oo.“_wwm_._o | I
I I | I I I | |
I I - .0u/1-1 | I | ¥0O1d aaHSINIZ | |
| (- | | | | ] NOYS ubrtsx | |
“ - “ “ e " “ (s30v1d 2) “ “
1 — e _ i i _ T10H aaddvl i ._i. I
| RN I I | IIULS n zest ~ !
W9H1T | I 1 I 1 I ki ™ Iif Tl ]
i I o _ it [ 001 | * l Il T
| . ] | | Il )| | vl
. o Jdb v+ ] 1 ) . | B — M
(- - ! J8IE-€ [ 1 T _ ki I i T
85 | L 1 i | v Il Wizl | wove
I I I i | .ere€ J8/E-E Il ] !
..w_“_‘-m | | [ H | I | "“ _" + .“.“ *
W8/L v | (R ] | I | | V\ - ._. -
1 I & _ ]
. I . . | (s30v1d 2) “ _anl ) _ L“ll._mn\m | “
| I S F0HAIAYL 0N quvno | _ ( | _
! I (G HV.LHON | _ SioddnS /i _
| | | H | | | ' [ TV NYHL) | |
|_I\_\ L f [ 1 K_\ | I\v | | R TR L|\_\|_|
M= | a
" vo/L+ $30IS H108 310H NYHL 3T0H 7
(a3sn NaHW ¥3ONITIS _ Wb WCE/E VI .9L/s () _ VI .8/L-2 S
4O dO1S WO¥4 aFUNSYIN)— dOLS HOOT—] ,,
SSIANMOIHL HOOd 41vH ! 135 X0vd _ uPIEE
IIYLS B X001 I IET
_ o 135 >Mova
"O4IN INVY \ | I SNBSS 1 W— ¥00d 3903 IWYNOS
A8 LNIWIDHOANITY \ HO TYSHIAINN
S Ny = KOOD NODN |_m>mm
SNOISINOHd IMIYLS FNVEL TVLIN MOTIOH mm LNIWIOMONIZY NI ,3TOH. ’
$39V71d 2 ‘a3HIND3Y T10H 'VIA b
SNOISINOYd HOLV1 Jd00d
"SNOILYO0TMIHOS THL LY
"ONIMY¥A 31vOS LON Od °§ SYOOA LI NO a3ITddY 38 LSNIN LNIFWIOHOANITY €
"ON3 MOV IHL LV INITYILNIO JHL ‘LHOITH ¥3dO¥d ¥O4 JONYNIGHO TYOOT MOIHO
40,94/} NIHLIM QIHILNIO ANV G3L¥0ddNS 38 LSNIN LINN 4O
1708 HOLY1 3HL 'a3LH0ddNS 38 1SNIN SASSY ¥IATT IHL “q3103¥10 ISIMYTHLO SSTINN AIANINWODTY VaV () 2
~YIUNLOVANNYIN HOOA A8 A3I1ddNS 38 OL LNIWIOHOANIZY ¥ "0~,2€/b+ 38 AVIN () HLIM a3XHYIN SNOISNIWIA 11V 'L

S31ON J00a Tv.LIN

JAVYHd ANV J00d 1TV1dN
HOL1V1 1T1Nd/HSNd 317140dd MO 0089




0L-€0-L1 A3SINIY out o B,__mu (vZ26°'2€6) HAYXYH6'008 XV ‘0066°'GL8'0€9
| BN HEY 0102 €109 7l ‘B0SE}| “OAY SI0WPIY ZZZ)

NlOO@@ ‘ou| “ByN\ a1empieH siapjing [eJnjoa)yoly
woo Byuyge@ojuiyge :jlrew-3
woo Byuuyge mmw @

OMA'Z0-2-0089
JAVH4 ANV H00A TVLIN YO 3AIS ISHINTY 73S

X08 1SNa 31YAOWINODIOV
OL ALIAVO NIW Z/b-} X ub - .28/LT .8l -
(NIW) ..T_I,
|_ T _ \_\Jl —r T tl\_\ - \_\|| III\—\IIﬁ
1 " | “ " “ “ T 1HOIIH ¥3dOYd
I (. [ | __ [ — ¥04 IONVNIGHO
| I | | I ] TWO0TMOTHD
| (. Q41| | [ - -¥0-
| Lo ] | I — 0014 A3HSINIA
t - —— | [ (S I | — NO¥H uphus
—— . ! [ — —pezad
| |} 1l -I—-|5
_ j I _ _ ! i ! DiNLS | \ i =T |
WOUL-T ' 1l T | ) e | T T | T e
_ __ “ “ _ o “ "“ _ v_mhu: _M QL1 \ pOHE
YOI+ . "
-1 b — —i— IETH—-—-—+—— |||._I- - 1—- ———H—- -L-i 1
8ILY _ WBIEE | . _ I I i | N _ W9HLL bilT avel
8/e-€ — .
oz || - ! ! “ == _Tl A U I ol
ZI-L
_ } 1 ! I 1 | A | 1
’ — |@ﬂ_ | (saovida | |jo_J I H ~
! i T [ 370 a3ddvL L ﬂ o |
- 1\ auvi _
| I _ “ vee# "_h HYLHOW | _ |
g b gl i T - 14, 7 I Vv B B
—t— b9/l + H : STTOH NYHL T10H NYHL
(@3sN NIHM ¥3ONT TS _ il uZEIE (@3sn NIHM Y3ONTTIS _ 8l =1 —cele vId.9L/S (%) _ V1A .82
1370} NERERN — o NERERN — '
dO1S WO SvIW) ! JOLS ¥00Q [ 0 dOLS O SYan) . (sTOv14 2) LavHO TH08 (S20v1d2)
SSINMOIHL ¥O0d JTVH SSANMOIHL ¥00a 41vH
LS 2001 B ) MIOS GOOM 40 HLd3a 338 MIUOS QOOM
8# ¥04 111¥a ' (NIW) ‘10 .} 8# 404 1118d
...................... SNOISINOHd IANIYLS FNVH1d AOOM _ __N“WM M
"O4N NV - -
; 408 40 HLd3a—] - -
....... A9 INJWIOHOANITY 3408 40 H1d3d 8/E-S I
|—— 138 ¥OVg —— W8IV WIE-C
3904
10 13s Movd

........... ‘ NN .

SNOISINOYd IAMIELS FNVHL TVIIN MOTIOH _ ¥O TYSHIAINN

N\ EEa=—="

¥00d 3903 13A34

SNOISINOYd HOLV1d00d

ONIMYHA FTVOS LONOQ T
"LHOITH ¥3d0dd ¥04 IONVNIAHO TVI0T MO3IHO
-HO-
‘G3L03¥IQ ISIMEIHLO SSTINN AIANIWNOIIY VAV () 'L
S3LON

JNVHL TVIIN MOTIOH ANV HO0d AOOM - H0 - JNVH4 ANV d00d dOOM
HOL1V1 T1Nd/HSNd 31140dd MO1 0089




6800 LOW PROFILE PUSH/PULL LATCH

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
WOOD DOOR AND FRAME PREPARATION

OUTSIDE
=2 3
OUTSIDE - ﬁ —~ ouT Sl\NII,\IGING ~ Q -
R.H. DOOR L.H. DOOR 10 M =J[
,—:? ] E:—l '_[] R.H.R. DOOR :' L.H.R. DOOR EL_.
' \Qt\i\IS\;{/IN%ING /ﬁﬁ/ !
-~ N c// -
USE LH. PUSH/PULL LATCHSET FOR R.H.R. DOORS
USE RH. PUSH/PULL LATCHSET FOR L.H.R. DOORS
¢ DOOREDGE ¢ DOOR EDGE DOOR JAMB
l / DOOR STOP
|
DUST BOX
/ ATTACHING SCREWS
’ (2) #8 OR 8-32x3/4"
q (COMBINATION SCREWS
AN FOR WOOD OR METAL
< FRAMES)
N~

INSTALLATION TYPICAL FINISHED
TEMPLATE DOOR PREPARATION

FIGURE 1 FIGURE 2

HALF DOOR THICKNESS

(MEASURED FROM STOP OR %
SILENCER WHEN USED)

FIGURE 3

STRIKE

MARK THE DOOR AND FRAME.

A. USING A SQUARE, DRAW A HORIZONTAL LINE ON EDGE
AND SURFACE OF DOOR AT 44" (ADA RECOMMENDED UNLESS
OTHERWISE DIRECTED) ABOVE THE FLOOR. -OR-
CHECK LOCAL ORDINANCE FOR PROPER HEIGHT.
ALSO MARK DOOR FRAME AT THIS SAME HEIGHT.

B. USING INSTALLATION TEMPLATE, MARK LOCATION OF
CROSS BORE. ALSO MARK LOCATION OF FOUR (4) 5/16"
DIA. THRU HOLES. NEXT MARK EDGE OF DOOR ON
VERTICAL CENTERLINE FOR 1" DIA. HOLE (SEE FIGURE 1).

C. TO DETERMINE LOCATION OF VERTICAL CENTERLINE
OF STRIKE, TAKE HALF OF THE DOOR THICKNESS
(MEASURED FROM DOOR STOP OR SILENCER IF USED).
USING STRIKE AS A TEMPLATE, MARK OUTLINE. ALSO
MARK LOCATION OF TWO (2) ATTACHING SCREWS. (SEE
FIGURE 3).

MORTISE AND DRILL DOOR AND FRAME.

A. DRILL HOLES AS DIRECTED ON INSTALLATION TEMPLATE
MAKING CERTAIN DRILL IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOOR
AT ALL TIMES WHILE DRILLING. DRILL 2-1/8" DIA. CROSS
BORE FIRST. NEXT, DRILL FOUR (4) 5/16" DIA. MOUNTING
HOLES THRU. THEN DRILL 1" DIA. EDGE HOLE.

B. INSERT LATCH BOLT UNIT INTO HOLE IN EDGE OF DOOR.
USING FACE PLATE AS A TEMPLATE, MARK OUTLINE. ALSO
MARK LOCATION OF TWO (2) ATTACHING SCREWS. REMOVE
LATCH BOLT UNIT.

C. DRILL PILOT HOLES FOR TWO (2) ATTACHING SCREWS.
NEXT, MORTISE DOOR EDGE 5/32" DEEP FOR FACE PLATE
(SEE FIGURE 2).

D. DRILL PILOT HOLES FOR STRIKE SCREWS IN DOOR JAMB.
MORTISE JAMB 3/32" DEEP FOR STRIKE. MORTISE
JAMB TO RECEIVE STRIKE BOX. (SEE FIGURE 3).

® www.abhmfg.com

6800-3-02.DWG

[ ] E-mail: abhinfo@abhmfg.com
Architectural Builders Hardware Mfg., Inc. 6 8 O 0—3
- 1222 Ardmore Ave., ltasca, IL 60143

(©2010 ABH Mfg., Inc.

630.875.9900; FAX 800.9FAXABH (932.9224) printed in USA REVISED 11-03-10




6800 LOW PROFILE PUSH/PULL LATCH @LISTED

(4) 10-32 KEP NUTS
PULL SIDE

SQUARE
_OR-

ROUND
COVER

LATCH BOLT UNIT

LOCATING PIN GUIDE
PUSH SIDE

(2) 8-32 X 3/8"
PHILLIPS FLAT HD. M.S.
(2) PER COVER

MAKE CERTAIN BOLT —a=
BEVEL FACES THE
DIRECTION OF DOOR
CLOSING

(2) #8 OR 8-32 SCREWS /TY/PICAL FINISHED
DOOR PREPARATION o
(4) 10-32 X 2-3/4"

PHILLIPS PAN HD. M.S.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. PUSH/PULL LATCHES ARE ASSEMBLED FOR RIGHT HAND AND LEFT HAND DOORS. BE SURE CORRECT SIDE
MATCHES DOOR APPLICATION.

2. PLACE LATCH BOLT UNIT IN DOOR MAKING SURE BOLT BEVEL FACES DIRECTION OF DOOR CLOSING.
ATTACH FRONT WITH TWO (2) #8 OR 8-32 SCREWS DEPENDING ON DOOR.

3. POSITION LEVER ASSEMBLIES SO THAT LOCATING PIN AND CAM ARM ENTER INTO CORRESPONDING HOLES
IN LATCH BOLT UNIT. ATTACH LEVER ASSEMBLIES BY THRU BOLTING ONTO DOOR WITH FOUR (4) #10-32 X
2-3/4" PHILLIPS PAN HD. M.S. AND FOUR (4) #10-32 KEP NUTS. FOR PURPOSE OF ALIGNMENT DO NOT
TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL ALL FOUR (4) SCREWS HAVE BEEN STARTED.

4. APPLY COVERS AND FASTEN WITH (2) 8-32 X 3/8" FLAT HD. M.S. FOR EACH COVER.

5. INSERT DUST BOX IN MORTISE AND ATTACH STRIKE WITH TWO (2) #8-8-32 SCREWS.

TO CHANGE DIRECTION OF PUSH OR PULL HANDLE
NOTE: REVERSE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS #4 & # 3 THEN CONTINUE 10-32 SHOULDER BOLTS
WITH INSTRUCTIONS 1, 2 & 3 BELOW. WITH SPRINGS

1. REMOVE THE (2) 10-32 SHOULDER BOLTS WITH SPRINGS THAT SECURE
THE CAM HOLDER ASSEMBLY, NOTE THE DIRECTION OF THE LOCATING

PIN BEFORE STARTING. CAM HOLDER

2. ROTATE THE CAM HOLDER ASSEMBLY 180°.

3. REINSTALL THE (2) 10-32 SHOULDER BOLTS WITH SPRINGS. LOCATING PIN
PATENT PENDING

E-mail: abhinfo@abhmfg.com

1222 Ardmore Ave., ltasca, IL 60143 (©)2010 ABH Mg, Inc.

6800-4-02.DWG
® www.abhmfg.com

Architectural Builders Hardware Mfg., Inc. 6800-4

630.875.9900; FAX 800.9FAXABH (932.9224) printed in USA REVISED 11-03-10



